
4201 N Interstate 27
Lubbock, TX 79403

(806)749-3478

2022 National Sorghum Producers
Yield Contest Results

NATIONAL WINNERS
*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM 1st, 2nd, 3rd PLACE STATE WINNERS*

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Walters Farms Illinois Clark 184.21 Dekalb DKS38-16
2nd Santino Santini Jr. New Jersey Warren 183.86 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Andrew Cummins Missouri Audrain 180.11 Pioneer 85P75

IRRIGATED WESTERN
1st Winsome Farms, Brant & Amy Peterson Kansas Stanton 245.80 Channel 6B95
2nd Cover Farms Texas Hartley 230.68 Pioneer 85P75
3rd Ki Gamble Kansas Kiowa 204.23 Pioneer 84G62

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
1st Dylan Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 209.32 Pioneer 89Y79
2nd Matthew Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 153.24 Pioneer 85Z11
3rd Lee Linnell South Dakota Charles Mix 130.42 Pioneer 88P71

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
1st Duever Farms Kansas Marshall 180.19 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Robison Brothers & Joe Schnuerle Nebraska Harlan 167.40 Pioneer 85Y88
3rd Mark Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 159.23 Pioneer 84P72

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
1st Billy H Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 218.20 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Harry Johnston Pennsylvania Fulton 196.12 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Steven Halter Indiana Daviess 194.39 Pioneer 84G62

New Jersey Warren 203.35 Pioneer 84G62
IRRIGATED EASTERN 
1st Jeffery Barlieb

FOOD GRADE
1st JnL Farms Iowa Appanoose 156.87 Richardson G37

STATE WINNERS

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois 1st Clark Walters Farms 184.21 Dekalb DKS38-16
Missouri 2nd Audrain Atlasta Farms 176.78 Pioneer 84P72
Missouri 3rd Audrain Andrew Cummins 180.11 Pioneer 85P75
Missouri 3rd Monroe Aime Cummins 168.87 Pioneer 85P44
New Jersey 1st Warren Santino Santini Jr. 183.86 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 2nd Warren Promise Land Farms LLC. 140.78 Pioneer 84G62
New York 1st Oneida Bob Pawlowski 134.15 Channel 5R45
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 195.23 Pioneer 84G62
North Carolina 2nd Perquimans Laurence Chappell 128.11 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Weld Marc Arnusch 122.29 Dynagro M59GB57
Kansas 1st Stanton Winsome Farms, Brant & Amy Peterson 245.80 Channel 6B95
Kansas 2nd Kiowa Ki Gamble 204.23 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 3rd Sheridan Daniel Schultz 195.76 Channel 6B95
Nebraska 1st Clay SC Farms Partnership / Chad Dane 194.91 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Scott Jewett 192.21 Pioneer 85P75
Nebraska 3rd Harlan Rope Creek Ranch LLC 184.61 Pioneer 84P72
Texas 1st Hartley Cover Farms 230.68 Pioneer 85P75
Texas 2nd Dallam Four Way Farms 167.58 Pioneer 84G62
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DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Matthew Bloss 153.24 Pioneer 85Z11
Oklahoma 1st Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 67.18 Sorghum Partners 43M80
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 209.32 Pioneer 89Y79
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix Lee Linnell 130.42 Pioneer 88P71

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Kit Carson Farms S Inc 77.62 Dekalb DKS29-28
Colorado 2nd Kit Carson Livingston Farms 66.57 Pioneer 86P20
Kansas 1st Marshall Duever Farms 180.19 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 2nd Ottawa Came Farms Inc 138.47 PIONEER 85P58
Kansas 3rd Norton Dallas McMullen 122.24 Alta ADV G2168 IG
Nebraska 1st Harlan Robison Brothers & Joe Schnuerle 167.40 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska 2nd Pawnee Mark Bloss 159.23 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 3rd Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 131.07 Pioneer 85P58
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Curtis Soulek 132.57 Pioneer 88P68
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix Lee Linnell 107.93 Pioneer 88P68
Texas 1st Gray Kelvin Ollinger 122.77 Dekalb DKS37-07
Texas 2nd Ochiltree Tregellas Family Farms 93.66 Pioneer 85Y34

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Indiana 1st Daviess Steven Halter 194.39 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana 2nd Jasper Wilson Farms Inc. 142.54 Pioneer 86P20
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 171.26 Pioneer 84P72
New Jersey 1st Warren New Village Farms LLC. 185.60 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 2nd Warren Chris Santini 157.90 Pioneer 84G62
New Jersey 3rd Warren New Village Farms LLC. 110.68 Pioneer 84G62
New York 1st Oneida Bob Pawlowski 129.74 Channel 6B02
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 218.20 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Harry Johnston 196.12 Pioneer 84G62
Virginia 1st Hanover John N Mills III 90.05 Pioneer 83P11

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
New Jersey 1st Warren Jeffery Barlieb 203.35 Pioneer 84G62

COUNTY WINNERS
DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois Clark Walters Farms 184.21 Dekalb DKS38-16
Missouri Audrain Andrew Cummins 180.11 Pioneer 85P75
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 157.56 Dekalb DKS 44-07
Missouri Monroe Aime Cummins 168.87 Pioneer 85P44
New Jersey Warren Santino Santini Jr. 183.86 Pioneer 84G62
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 134.15 Channel 5R45
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 195.23 Pioneer 84G62
North Carolina Perquimans Laurence Chappell 128.11 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Weld Marc Arnusch 122.29 Dynagro M59GB57
Kansas Kiowa Ki Gamble 204.23 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Sheridan Daniel Schultz 195.76 Channel 6B95
Kansas Stanton Winsome Farms, Brant & Amy Peterson 245.80 Channel 6B95
Nebraska Clay SC Farms Partnership / Chad Dane 194.91 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska Harlan Scott Jewett 192.21 Pioneer 85P75
Nebraska Phelps Scott Jewett 185.18 Pioneer 85P58
Texas Dallam Four Way Farms 167.58 Pioneer 84G62
Texas Hartley Cover Farms 230.68 Pioneer 85P75

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew Bloss 153.24 Pioneer 85Z11
Oklahoma Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 67.18 Sorghum Partners 43M80
South Dakota Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 209.32 Pioneer 89Y79

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
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Colorado Kit Carson Farms S Inc 77.62 Dekalb DKS29-28
Kansas Greeley Morningside Farms Inc. 110.23 Pioneer 88P71
Kansas Marshall Duever Farms 180.19 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Norton Dallas McMullen 122.24 Alta ADV G2168 IG
Kansas Ottawa Came Farms Inc 138.47 PIONEER 85P58
Kansas Saline Came Farms Inc 106.12 PIONEER 86P33
Nebraska Harlan Robison Brothers & Joe Schnuerle 167.40 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 159.23 Pioneer 84P72
South Dakota Charles Mix Curtis Soulek 132.57 Pioneer 88P68
Texas Carson Kelvin Ollinger 106.73 DeKalb DK37-07
Texas Gray Kelvin Ollinger 122.77 Dekalb DKS37-07
Texas Ochiltree Tregellas Family Farms 93.66 Pioneer 85Y34

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Indiana Daviess Steven Halter 194.39 Pioneer 84G62
Indiana Jasper Wilson Farms Inc. 142.54 Pioneer 86P20
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 171.26 Pioneer 84P72
New Jersey Warren New Village Farms LLC. 185.60 Pioneer 84G62
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 129.74 Channel 6B02
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 218.20 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania Fulton Harry Johnston 196.12 Pioneer 84G62
Virginia Hanover John N Mills III 90.05 Pioneer 83P11

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
New Jersey Warren Jeffery Barlieb 203.35 Pioneer 84G62
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